For any floor area that has a floor to ceiling height of more than fourteen feet (14'), such floor 
area shall be counted an additional time for every additional fourteen feet (14'), or portion thereof, by which said floor 
to ceiling height exceeds fourteen feet (14'). Any space devoted to off street parking or loading, and up to four 
hundred eighty four (484) square feet of garage area in the R-1 and R-1A districts, shall be excluded from the 
calculation of floor area. 

Floor Area Ratio. The "floor area ratio" of the building or buildings on any zoning lot is the floor area of the building 

or buildings on that zoning lot divided by the area of such zoning lot.